FRA3S & FRA3D
3W SINGLE & DUAL DC/DC CONVERTERS
BETA DYNE INC   •   Betadynepower.com FRA3S & FRA3D 3W DC/DC CONVERTERS   •   FRA3S_D_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 2
beta�
dyne�
PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
 Input Voltage Range  4:1; See Model Selection Guide
 Input Filter  p

 Potting Material  Epoxy (UL94V-0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Specifications: Regulated
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Functional Description
The FRA3S & FRA3D series of regulated 3W single & dual DC/DC
converters feature industry standard pinout in a 24-pin DIP package
with a minimum isolation voltage of 1000Vdc, maximum efficiency
of 85% and operating temperature range from -40°C to +85°C.
Measured at 25°C with the condition of VIN = Nominal and Full Load. Specifications subject to change without notice.
BETA DYNE INC   •   Betadynepower.com FRA3S & FRA3D 3W DC/DC CONVERTERS   •   FRA3S_D_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 2 OF 2
MODEL NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT CURRENT (mA) INPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) EFFICIENCY (%)
FRA3S3.3/24 3.3 850 9–36 77
FRA3S5/24  /  FRA3D5/24 5 / ±5 600 / ±300 9–36 79
FRA3S9/24  /  FRA3D9/24 9 / ±9 333 / ±167 9–36 81
   FRA3S12/24  /  FRA3D12/24 12 / ±12 250 / ±125 9–36 83
   FRA3S15/24  /  FRA3D15/24 15 / ±15 200 / ±100 9–36 84
FRA3S3.3/48 3.3 900 18–72 78
FRA3S5/48  /  FRA3D5/48 5 / ±5 600 / ±300 18–72 80
FRA3S9/48  /  FRA3D9/48 9 / ±9 333 / ±167 18–72 82
   FRA3S12/48  /  FRA3D12/48 12 / ±12 250 / ±125 18–72 84
   FRA3S15/48  /  FRA3D15/48 15 / ±15 200 / ±100 18–72 85
Pin Function
Single Dual
2,3  -VIN  -VIN
9  NC  COM